Programme for the 2016
Annual Cochrane Skin Group Meeting

British Association of Dermatologists

Cochrane Willan House
Skin 4 Fitzroy Square
London W1T 5HQ,

Monday 22" February, 2016 (Day 1, 12 pm — 5 pm)

12.00 pm

1.00 pm
1.15 pm

1.30 pm

2.00 pm

3.30 pm
4.00 pm

5.00 pm

7.00 pm

Registration and sandwiches

Welcome & each person to introduce themselves
Progress in the Cochrane Skin Group

Targeted update on haemangioma
20-minute presentation and 10 minutes of discussion

Summary of Findings — let’s do it right (talk and practical training session)

Coffee break

Interface between Cochrane Skin Group reviews and guidelines

Round table discussion with 5 minutes’ perspective from Laurence Le Cleach, Finola

Delamere, and Esther van Zuuren, chaired by Hywel

Close of day

Dinner (venue to be confirmed)

Tuesday 23™ February, 2016 (Day 2, 9 am — 12.30 pm)

9.00 am

9.15 am

9.45 am

10.15 am
10.45 am

11.15am

12.00 pm

12.30 pm

Recap, action points, and closure of 1st day

Mapping the network of treatments for atopic eczema — have some trial
comparisons been deliberately avoided?
20-minute presentation and 10 minutes of discussion

The CSG-COUSIN initiative to develop core outcome sets across the whole of
dermatology
20-minute presentation and 10 minutes of discussion

Coffee break
Evidence-based dermatology in Taiwan
20-minute presentation and 10 minutes of discussion

Introduction to trial sequential analysis and whether we should be using it
30-minute presentation and 15 minutes of discussion

Where is Cochrane consumer involvement going?
20-minute presentation and 10 minutes of discussion

Meeting close and sandwiches

Cochrane

Hywel Williams, UK, & All
Finola Delamere, UK

Monica Paola Novoa,
Colombia

Esther van Zuuren,
Netherlands

Laurence Le Cleach,
France; Finola Delamere,

UK; Esther van Zuuren,
Netherlands

Hywel Williams, UK

Sally Wilkes, UK

Jan Kottner, Germany

Ching-Chi Chi, Taiwan

Matthew Grainge and Jo
Leonardi-Bee, UK

Amanda Roberts, UK



